TRIBE

Assn. of Village Council Pres.
Bristol Bay Native Association

Cook Inlet Tribal Council

Kodiak Area Native Association

Maniilag Association
Tanana Chiefs Conference
Tlingit & Haida Council

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Hopi Tribe of Arizona
Navajo Nation

Pascua Yaqui

Salt River Pima-Maricopa
San Carlos Apache
White Mountain Apache

All Tribes Reporting

ocT

1,152
195
1,841
43
835
199
933

5,198

oCT

414
10,649
739
264
1,606
1,839

15,511

NOV

1,183
208
1,761
64
801
261
990

5,268

NOV

383
10,749
738
274
1,566
1,445

15,155

Tribal TANF Recipient Data
Fiscal Year 2011

Alaska

DEC JAN FEB MARCH

1,173 1,413 1,518 1,588
244 306 368 388
1,718 1,758 1,849 1,918
65 62 64 73
752 708 743 753
320 407 445 454
1,005 1,022 1,032 1,050

5,277 5,676 6,019 6,224
Arizona
DEC JAN FEB MARCH
388 397 359 334
10,793 10,988 10,798 10,506
745 746 728 714
294 304 294 284
1,594 1,501 1,386 1,291
991 480 146 108

14,805 14,416 13,711 13,237

APRIL

1,614
401
1,922
64
729
514
1,108

6,352

APRIL

299
10,019
744
275
1,216
83

12,636

MAY

1,627
373
1,989
79
713
526
1,103

6,410

MAY

312
9,767
734
253
1,255
73

12,394

JUNE

1,689
367
1,984
68
750
426
969

6,253

JUNE

295
9,580
728
247
1,279
44

12,173

JUuLy

1,724
337
1,907
69
728
329
917

6,011

JULY

306
9,541
784
286
1,342
20

12,279

AUG

1,715
300
1,974
63
717
323
954

6,046

AUG

355
9,443
786
275
1,358
0

12,217

SEPT

1,627
262
1,876
68
609
371
951

5,764

SEPT

352
9,222
778
277
1,342
718

12,689



TRIBE

Robinson Rancheria
Graton Rancheria

Hoopa Valley Tribe

Karuk Tribe of California
Morongo Band, California
North Fork Rancheria
Owens Valley

Round Valley Indian Tribe
Scotts Valley

Shingle Springs Rancheria
Soboba Band

S. Ca. Tribal Chr. Assn.
Torres Martinez

Washoe Tribe

Yurok Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Coeur D'Alene Tribe
Nez Perce

Shoshone-Bannock

All Tribes Reporting

ocT

2,401
230
327
205
67
190
2,318
420
112
()
202
830
1,185
1,295
374

10,156

ocT
61
97

670

828

NOV

2,544
235
344
211
67
211
2,308
412
100
()
209
812
1,217
1,320
362

10,352

NOV
55
95

603

753

DEC

2,393
246
297
198
71
217
2,270
426
86
()
199
839
1,247
1,332
361

10,182

DEC
54
92

589

735

California

JAN FEB MARCH

2,455 2,484 2,491
253 232 243
312 270 261
188 189 185

74 49 63
221 224 205
2,045 2,174 2,199
458 400 436
91 87 9%
1,397 1,509 1,585

201 198 206
856 844 824
1,227 1,267 1,331
1,343 1,296 1,318
368 362 375

11,489 11,585 11,818
Idaho
JAN FEB  MARCH
48 47 45
94 94 86

107 665 662

249 806 793

APRIL

2,361
237
287
157
74
200
2,207
437
107
1,619
217
830
1,314
1,312
340

11,699

APRIL
54
84

639

777

MAY

2,403
228
274
182
70
191
2,151

97
1,678
219
834
1,341
1,299
344

11,311

MAY
57
85

658

800

JUNE

2,431
210
231
178
69
195
2,258
415
110
1,727
208
856
1,364
1,287
338

11,877

JUNE
63
85

643

791

JUuLy

2,399
206
249
176
63
199
2,319
437
103
1,755
223
809
1,377
1,300
327

11,942

JUuLy
53
85

108

246

AUG

2,488
188
243
191
62
207
2,387
412
100
1,767
218
815
1,385
1,339
340

12,142

AUG
45
83

633

761

SEPT

2,482
194
246
196
68
214
2,462
447
103
1,806
231
790
1,380
1,375
326

12,320

SEPT
30
97

644

771



TRIBE
Mille Lacs (Ojibwe)

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Blackfeet Nation

Chippewa-Cree Indians (Rocky Boy)
Salish & Kootenai (Flathead)

Fort Belknap

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Winnebago Tribe

All Tribes Reporting

ocT

619

619

oCT
1,591
490
151
447

2,679

oCT

455

455

NOV

591

591

NOV
1,590
515
174
540

2,819

NOV

478

478

DEC

588

588

DEC
1,538
554
178
586

2,856

DEC

478

478

Minnesota

JAN FEB
558 606
558 606
Montana
JAN FEB
1,575 1,555
589 513
191 189
625 574
2,980 2,831
Nebraska
JAN FEB
484 500
484 500

MARCH

556

556

MARCH
1,545
484
195
585

2,809

MARCH

487

487

APRIL

614

614

APRIL
1,539
550
175
607

2,871

APRIL

448

448

MAY

593

593

MAY
1,620
517
189
608

2,934

MAY

438

438

JUNE

569

569

JUNE
1,633
478
192
620

2,923

JUNE

465

465

JUuLy

556

556

JULY
1,595
506
164
609

2,874

JULY

488

488

AUG

546

546

AUG
1,575
534
163
599

2,871

AUG

458

458

SEPT

511

511

SEPT
1,546
585
169
591

2,891

SEPT

543

543



TRIBE

Navajo Nation
Pueblo of Zuni

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Muscogee (Creek) Nation
Osage

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Siletz
Klamath

All Tribes Reporting

ocT

5,625
540

6,165

ocT

193
196

389

ocCT

196
187

383

NOV

5,648
542

6,190

NOV

207
207

414

NOV

196
157

353

DEC

5,601
530

6,131

DEC

266
207

473

DEC

176
168

344

New Mexico

JAN FEB
5,628 5,472
539 531
6,167 6,003
Oklahoma
JAN FEB
261 254
188 161
449 415

Oregon
JAN FEB
206 205
178 193
384 398

MARCH

5,131
514

5,645

MARCH

242
174

416

MARCH

213
203

416

APRIL

4,921
481

5,402

APRIL

253
162

415

APRIL

193
388

581

MAY

4,745
469

5,214

MAY

273
153

426

MAY

214
194

408

JUNE

4,640
458

5,098

JUNE

275
139

414

JUNE

199
212

411

JUuLy

4,382
449

4,831

JUuLy

277

277

JULY

199
223

422

AUG

4,131
437

4,568

AUG

287

287

AUG

159
235

394

SEPT

4,030
463

4,493

SEPT

264

264

SEPT

168
231

399



TRIBE
Sisseton-Wahpeton

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE
Navajo Nation

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Colville

Lower Elwha

Lummi Nation (WA)
Nooksack Indian Tribe
Port Gamble S'Klallam
Quileute Tribe
Quinault Indian Nation
S. Puget Planning
Spokane Tribe

Tulalip Tribes

Upper Skagit

All Tribes Reporting

ocT

330

330

oCT

403

403

oCT

1,000
163
550
144

65
158
332

1,071

1,497
609

81

5,670

NOV

330

330

NOV

391

391

NOV

1,054
155
555
176

70
180
296

1,025

1,487
625

77

5,700

DEC

306

306

DEC

383

383

DEC

1,099
163
581
180

81
159
288
966

1,397
612

68

5,594

South Dakota

JAN FEB
331 351
331 351
Utah
JAN FEB
404 385
404 385
Washington
JAN FEB
1,124 1,138
188 190
605 603
186 188
73 69
141 99
384 390
920 951
1,432 1,423
394 579
65 81
5,512 5,711

MARCH

328

328

MARCH

362

362

MARCH

1,121
177
613
191

76
168
375
935

1,431
402

76

5,565

APRIL

335

335

APRIL

358

358

APRIL

1,067
184
620
184

76
164
393
945

1,402
557

74

5,666

MAY

363

363

MAY

334

334

MAY

1,094
208
617
182

66
173
368
912

1,430
543

71

5,664

JUNE

368

368

JUNE

293

293

JUNE

1,098
187
602
185

74
164
355
898

1,366
412

61

5,402

JUuLy

357

357

JULY

253

253

JULY

1,099
178
597
197

65
166

887
1,401
527
62

5,179

AUG

67

67

AUG

247

247

AUG

1,108
180
598
182

73
123
404
946

1,390
506

67

5,577

SEPT

13

13

SEPT

242

242

SEPT

1,151
189
580
184

62
171
422
983

1,407
369

75

5,593



TRIBE

Bad River Band

Forest Co. Potawatomi
Lac du Flambeau
Menominee Tribe, WI
Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin
Red Cliff

Sokaogon Chippewa
Stockbridge-Munsee

All Tribes Reporting

TRIBE

Eastern Shoshone (Wind River)

Arapahoe (Wind River)

All Tribes Reporting

Nationwide total

Source: Tribal TANF Data Base as of March 19, 2013

ocT

120
26
307
125
71
141
22
60

872

oCT

524
1,185

1,709

NOV

116
12
303
113
43
166
25
65

843

NOV

518
1,187

1,705

51,367 51,342

DEC

70
16
277
115
72
195
19
69

833

DEC

470
1,100

1,570

50,555

Wisconsin

JAN FEB
138 122
16 13
263 275
110 113
104 115
200 174
19 19
75 82
925 913
Wyoming
JAN FEB
455 442
1,093 1,053
1,548 1,495

51,572 51,729

(-) indicates implementation month in which Tribe was not required to report data

MARCH APRIL
65 55
16 17

289 308
127 121
125 131
177 181
20 16
86 79
905 908
MARCH APRIL
417 401
1,003 967
1,420 1,368
50,981

MAY

50
13
306
110
135
198
16
84

912

MAY

385
921

1,306

50,430 49,507

JUNE

47
19
286
100
123
209
24
67

875

JUNE

386
880

1,266

49,178 47,443

JUuLy

43
19
0
107
112
173
19
77

550

JUuLy

333
845

1,178

AUG

53
16

92
130
127

18

81

517

AUG

330
809

1,139

47,837

SEPT

52
23

96
112
80
25
68

456

SEPT

296
798

1,094

48,043
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